

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026800

ZWILLING | CHIARO - Espresso spoon - 110mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon Product Manual

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon. This high-quality spoon is crafted for espresso enthusiasts, designed to enhance your coffee experience. Made with care and precision, this spoon exemplifies the exceptional quality that ZWILLING is known for.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon is designed for use with espresso and similar beverages. Do not use for other purposes.
- Heat Resistance: This spoon is made from stainless steel and is heat-resistant. However, do not leave in hot liquids for prolonged periods to avoid burns when handled.
- Sharp Edges: The spoon features a polished surface and may have sharp edges. Handle with care to avoid cuts or injuries.
- Dishwasher Safe: This spoon is dishwasher safe but for better longevity, hand washing is recommended.
- Child Safety: Keep out of the reach of children to prevent any potential accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Frosted
- Dimensions: 110 mm
- Weight: 33 g
- Model Number: 1026800

4. Setup and Installation

The ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon requires no installation. Simply unpack the spoon from its packaging and it is ready for use.

5. Operation

To use the ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon:

1. Prepare your espresso or coffee beverage.
2. Stir the beverage gently with the spoon to mix in sugar or milk as desired.
3. Enjoy your drink using the spoon for sipping.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: It is recommended to hand wash the spoon with mild dish soap and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher Use: If using a dishwasher, place the spoon in the utensil basket to avoid contact with heavier items.
- Storage: Store in a dry place, preferably in a drawer or designated kitchen utensil holder.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains or Discoloration: If the spoon shows signs of staining, clean with a mixture of baking soda and water or a stainless steel cleaner. Rinse thoroughly.
- Scratches: Light scratches are normal due to use. To minimize, avoid stacking with other utensils in a drawer.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the ZWILLING Chiaro Espresso Spoon in accordance with local regulations. As it is made from stainless steel, it can be recycled where applicable.

9. Contact

For further information or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Löffel 110 mm Frosted

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Löffels! Dieser hochwertige Löffel wurde speziell für den Genuss von Espresso und anderen kleinen Portionen entwickelt.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Kchenutzen: Dieser Löffel ist für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln zugelassen und kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch verwenden.
- Wärme: Nicht in direkten Kontakt mit einer Hitzequelle bringen.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern.
- Schäden: Überprüfen Sie den Löffel regelmäßig auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigung. Bei sichtbaren Schäden nicht mehr verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Löffel
- Länge: 110 mm
- Material: Stainless steel
- Oberfläche: Frosted

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Löffel erfordert keine spezielle Installation. Er ist sofort einsatzbereit.

1. Überprüfen Sie den Löffel auf Unversehrtheit.

2. Reinigen Sie den Löffel vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser.

3. Stellen Sie den Löffel in Ihrem Besteckfach oder einem geeigneten Küchenutensilienbehälter auf.

5. Bedienung

Der Löffel kann zum Servieren und Genießen von Espresso und anderen kleinen Gerichten verwendet werden. Achten Sie darauf, ihn sanft zu benutzen, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch: Spülen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Spülmaschine: Der Löffel kann problemlos in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Verwenden Sie sanfte Reinigungsmittel.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Korrosion zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Korrosion: Wenn der Löffel Anzeichen von Korrosion zeigt, reinigen Sie ihn sofort und lagern Sie ihn trocken.
- Verfärbungen: Verwenden Sie eine milde Reinigungspaste, um Verfärbungen zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahlrecycling.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anregungen erreichen Sie uns unter:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Lepel 110mm Frosted

1. Algemeene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Lepel. Dit product is ontworpen voor de perfecte ervaring bij het serveren van espresso en andere koffievarianten. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en voorzien van een matte afwerking, combineert deze lepel functionaliteit met elegantie.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het serveren van voedsel en dranken.
- Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen om verstikking of letsel te voorkomen.
- Het product is ontworpen voor gebruik in een normale keukenomgeving; vermijd contact met scherpe of extreem hete oppervlakken.
- Geen onderdeel van dit product is ontworpen om in de magnetron of vaatwasser te worden gebruikt, tenzij specifiek aangegeven.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op eventuele beschadigingen. Gebruik de lepel niet als deze gebroken of beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 110 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Afwerking: Frosted (mat)
- Gewicht: 20 gram
- Geschikt voor voedselcontact

4. Setup en Installatie

De Zwilling Chiaro Espresso Lepel vereist geen installatie. Voor gebruik, haal de lepel uit de verpakking en controleer op beschadigingen. Uw lepel is direct klaar voor gebruik.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik de lepel om espresso te serveren of in uw favoriete drankjes te roeren. Het unieke ontwerp maakt het eenvoudig om de juiste hoeveelheid te verzamelen en te serveren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de lepel met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen op de lepel te voorkomen.
- Droog de lepel onmiddellijk af met een schone doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepel op een droge plaats om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: De lepel vertoont zichtbare krassen of deuken.

Oplossing: Dit kan ontstaan door gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of verkeerde opslag. Zorg voor een zachte behandeling bij het reinigen en opbergen om schade te voorkomen.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is recyclebaar. Wanneer de lepel aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, disposeer deze dan op een milieuvriendelijke wijze. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalbeheer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of assistentie kunt u contact opnemen met ons klantenserviceteam:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Espresso ZWILLING CHIARO 110mm (Tizada)

1. Información General

La cuchara de espresso ZWILLING CHIARO está diseñada para ofrecer una experiencia superior al disfrutar de un espresso. Su diseño elegante y funcionalidad hacen de este producto una excelente adición a su cocina y a su colección de utensilios de café.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Esta cuchara está diseñada exclusivamente para servir y disfrutar del espresso. No la utilice para otros fines.
- Evite el contacto con superficies calientes para prevenir quemaduras.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Inspeccione el producto antes de su uso. Si presenta daños o defectos, no lo utilice.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad.
- Tamaño: 110mm.
- Acabado: Tizado (frosted) para una mejor sujeción y aspecto estético.
- Apto para lavavajillas.

4. Instalación y Configuración

No requiere instalación, simplemente retire la cuchara de la caja. Asegúrese de que esté limpia antes de usarla.

5. Operación

Utilice la cuchara para servir el espresso. Su diseño permite mezclar el azúcar y otros ingredientes de manera fácil y eficiente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar la cuchara a mano con un detergente suave y esponja no abrasiva.
- Se puede colocar en el lavavajillas, en la parte superior.
- Para mantener el acabado tizado, evite el uso de estropajos metálicos.

7. Solución de Problemas

Si observa manchas persistentes:

- Limpie con vinagre blanco diluido en agua.
- Seque completamente para evitar la formación de manchas de agua.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. El acero inoxidable es reciclable y debe ser depositado en el contenedor correspondiente.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y soporte, comuníquese con nosotros en:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Cuillère à Espresso Zwilling Chiaro 110mm

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Cuillère à Espresso Zwilling Chiaro de 110 mm. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de dégustation de café. Il est fabriqué à partir de matériaux de haute qualité pour garantir durabilité et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est exclusivement conçu pour une utilisation dans la consommation d'espresso et d'autres boissons chaudes.
- Surveillance : Ne laissez pas la cuillère à des températures extrêmes ou dans l'eau bouillante pendant une longue période.
- Bordures tranchantes : Bien que la cuillère soit conçue pour être sûre, faites attention aux bords lors du lavage à la main.
- Stockage : Rangez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec, loin de l'humidité.
- Enfants : Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec le produit sans surveillance.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur : 110 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Finition : Gelée

4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation particulière n'est nécessaire pour utiliser la cuillère à espresso. Pour de meilleurs résultats, procédez comme suit :

- Assurez-vous que la cuillère est propre avant la première utilisation.
- Placez la cuillère dans la tasse d'espresso après que le café a été servi pour remuer si désiré.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la cuillère :

- Prenez la cuillère par le manche et plongez-la doucement dans l'espresso.
- Remuez délicatement pour mélanger le café avec du sucre ou des arômes selon vos préférences.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage à la main : Rincez la cuillère à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez et séchez soigneusement.
- Lave-vaisselle : La cuillère est compatible avec le lave-vaisselle ; placez-la sur le panier supérieur.
- Évitez les matériaux abrasifs pour préserver la finition.

7. Dépannage

- Si la cuillère présente des taches : Utilisez un nettoyant doux ou une pâte de bicarbonate de soude pour éliminer les taches tenaces.
- Pour des rayures : Évitez d'utiliser des éponges abrasives.

8. Élimination

Éliminez ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales. Vérifiez si le métal peut être recyclé dans votre région.

9. Contacter

Pour toute question ou assistance :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: ZWILLING CHIARO Cucchiaino da Espresso 110mm Frosted

1. Informazioni Generali

Congratulazioni per l'acquisto del cucchiaino da espresso ZWILLING CHIARO. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'eccellente esperienza di degustazione del caffè. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, garantisce resistenza e durata.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Non utilizzare il cucchiaino per scopi diversi da quelli previsti. Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti per pulire il cucchiaino.
- Sicurezza Alimentare: Il cucchiaino è realizzato con materiali atossici e sicuri per il contatto alimentare.
- Igiene: Pulire regolarmente il cucchiaino per prevenire contaminazioni. Evitare di utilizzare materiali abrasivi durante la pulizia.
- Manipolazione: Maneggiare il prodotto con cura per evitare lesioni o danni. Non lasciare il cucchiaino in ambienti estremamente caldi per prolungati periodi.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Espresso ZWILLING CHIARO
- Dimensioni: 110mm
- Materiale: In acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Finitura: Frosted
- Uso Consigliato: Ideale per servire espresso e altre bevande calde.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione particolare per l'utilizzo del cucchiaino. Rimuovere il cucchiaino dalla confezione e sciacquarlo con acqua calda prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la massima igiene.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare dolcificanti o latte nelle bevande. È consigliato utilizzare il cucchiaino con cautela, evitando il contatto con superfici troppo calde. Dopo l'uso, sciacquare il cucchiaino e procedere alla pulizia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Il cucchiaino è lavabile in lavastoviglie. Se lavato a mano, utilizzare acqua calda e detergente delicato.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere la brillantezza e prevenire macchie d'acqua.
- Manutenzione: Non usare pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi che possano graffiare la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Macchie o Aloni: Se si verificano macchie, provare a pulire con una miscela di acqua e aceto.
- Deformazione: Se il cucchiaino si deforma a causa di un eccessivo calore, immergerlo in acqua calda per un breve periodo e modellarlo delicatamente nella sua forma originale.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il cucchiaino non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Gli oggetti in acciaio inossidabile possono generalmente essere riciclati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, è possibile contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania